2021-1360 Report of the Committee on Finance and Law for March 31, 2021 with an 

Affirmative Recommendation.

A motion was made that this matter be Read, Received and Filed. The motion 

carried.

2021-1276 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Fifty Five 

Thousand Dollars ($55,000.00) in favor of Will El & Todd J.  Hollis, c/o Todd J. 

Hollis, Esquire, as final settlement of all claims, costs, and fees related to this Plaintiff 

only in the police related action filed at 2:15-cv-00834 in the US District Court which 

has been pending in multiple stages of litigation since 2015.

[...]

Council Member Kail-Smith, Council Member Strassburger, and Council 

Member Wilson

9 - 

No: 0   

Abstain: 0   

2021-1277 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Joann Ducouer and her 

attorney, Bernard C. Caputo, Esquire, in the amount of Twelve Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($12,500.00) in full and final settlement of litigation 

filed at GD 14-010902 in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County.

(Executive Session held 3/30/21)

2021-1277 Cover Ltr Ducouer Council letter

Summary 2021-1277

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally.

[...]

2021-1278 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Chris Boyle Law 

Enforcement Consulting, LLC, 1759 Fort Washington Avenue, Ambler, PA for 

professional consulting services in connection with litigation for an amount not to 

exceed Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000.00).

(Executive Session held 3/30/21)

2021-1278 Cover Ltr CBC Council ltr_

Summary 2021-1278

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Burgess, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,

[...]

2021-1305 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional 

Services Agreement with Pietragallo Gordon Alfano Bosick & Raspanti, LLC for 

professional legal services in connection with civil rights litigation for an amount not to 

exceed Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($85,000.00).

(Executive Session held 3/30/21)

2021-1305 Cover Letter -Pietragallo Council letter

Summary 2021-1305

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Burgess, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,

[...]

2021-1326 Resolution providing for a reimbursement agreement with the Pennsylvania 

Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering 

phase of the Larimer Avenue Bridge project, and providing for the payment of 

municipal incurred costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Hundred Thirty One Thousand 

Five Hundred ($731,500.00) dollars; and the municipal share of Commonwealth 

Incurred Costs not to exceed One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) dollars.

2021-1326 Cover Ltr Larimer Ave Bridge RA Letter Letterhead 

3.12.21

Summary 2021-1326

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Burgess, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,

[...]

of Pennsylvania, Department of Human Services (“DHS”) with regard to Medicaid 

reimbursement services, for a term of three years plus one possible two-year 

extension at the parties’ mutual option. The Agreement(s) shall result in net revenue 

for the City but will require upfront expenses in an amount not to exceed One Million 

Three Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Dollars ($1,363,810) 

annually, for a total amount not to exceed Six Million Eight Hundred Nineteen 

Thousand Fifty Dollars ($6,819,050).

2021-1330 Cover Ltr IGA Medicaid letter (1)

2021-1330 DHS Ambulance_Pittsburgh_Model_updated

Summary 2021-1330

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Burgess, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,